MAEER PUNE'S

MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, LATUR

MIMSR Campus, Ambajogai Road, Latur, Maharashtra, India – 413531 Phone No. (02382) 228135, Fax No. (02382) 227246, Email: <u>miplatur@gmail.com</u>

FEES STRUCTURE FOR B.P.Th COURSE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

A) COLLEGE FEES

Sr. No			Fees for 85% State Quota (Category wise fees structure Rs.)						
	Particula	OPEN	EBC (Male)	#OBC/ SEBC/ EWS (Male)	VJNT/ OBC/ SEBC/ /EWS/ (Female) VJNT & SBC	EBC (Female)	#SC/ ST	Fees for 15% NRI Quota (Upto 5 Time)	
1	Tuition Fees	Per Year	1,33,093	66,547	66,547	-	-	-	6,65,465
2	Development Fees	Per Year	14,907	14,907	14,907	14,907	14,907	-	74,535
3	Insurance Fees (Amartya Shiksha Yojana Policy)	One Time	1,275	1,275	1,275	1,275	1,275	1,275	1,275
4	University Eligibility Fees	One Time	6,950	6,950	3,200	3,200	6,950	3,200	20,750
5	MUHS Ashwamedh, Kirda Shulka & Development Fees etc (for 1 st Year Only)	One Time	550	550	550	550	550	550	550
6	Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)	One Time	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
	Total Rs		1,76,775	1,10,229	1,06,479	39,932	43,682	25,025	7,82,575

Above Fees is to be paid by demand Draft of any <u>Nationalized Bank</u> in the name of <u>Principal, Maharashtra</u> <u>Institute of Physiotherapy</u> Payable at Latur.

Note:-

- 1. Reserved category students must fulfill the provision/ condition as prescribed by Government to get the fees benefits.
 - 2. If the reserve category students do not submit Cast Certificate, Cast Validity Certificate and Non-Creamy Layer Certificate at the time of admission they will have to pay the full tuition and development fees or their admission will be cancelled as per Directions of State CET Cell, Mumbai.
 - 3. Subject to change in Tuition & Development fees as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai.
- 4. If any candidate leaves the course after cut-off date and/or during the course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. 4 years, applicable at that time & penalty as per Brochure NEET UG-2024.
- 5. If Govt. will revised of any change in **EBC**, **EWS**, **SEBC & OBC** female students G.R. then students should pay college full fees as per fees Regulating Authority.
- 6. EBC, EWS, SEBC, OBC, VJNT, & SBC the income of the parents of these students is above 8,00,000/lakh, they should come with the demand draft for Open Category.

7. For further details see college website <u>www.mitmip.edu.in</u> and College Notice Board.

B) Hostel Accommodation (Optional)

	Total Rs.		60,000	Thysionerapy Tayaore at Datar branch.
2.	Hostel DepositOne(Refundable)Time			 Demand Draft should be drawn on Nationalized Bar in favour of "<u>Principal Maharashtra Institute of</u> <u>Physiotherapy</u>" Payable at Latur branch.
1.	*Hostel Fees	Per Year	60,000	

Note: '

1. *Hostel fees will be subject to revision by the Management. For further details see college website www.mitmip.edu.in and Notice Board

r z'r Jury Principal

Maharashtra Institute of Physiotherapy, Latur

Date: 16/09/2024 Place: Latur



MAEER PUNE'S MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, LATUR

MIMSR Campus, Ambajogai Road, Latur, Maharashtra, India – 413531 Phone No. (02382) 228135, Fax No. (02382) 227246, Email: <u>miplatur@gmail.com</u>



प्रथम वर्ष बी.पी.टी.एच (पदवी) अभ्यासकमाचे सुधारित शुल्क रचना शैक्षणिक वर्ष-2024-2025

अ) महाविद्यालयीन शुल्क

MPI

				८५% राज्य	ास्तरीय कोटा	(प्रवर्ग निहाय)			
अ नु. क.	शुल्क प्रकार		. खुला प्रवर्ग	#ईबीसी (मुले)	# ओबीसी / एसईबीसी / ईडब्ल्युएस (पुरूष)	#व्हिजेएनटी / ओबीसी / एसईबीसी / ईबब्ल्युएस / ईबब्ल्युएस / (मुली) #व्हिजेएनटी / एसबीसी	#ईबीसी (मुली)	#एससी ⁄ एसटी	१५% अनिवासी भारतीय कोटा (5 पट पर्यंत)
۶	शैक्षणिक शुल्क	प्रति वर्ष	१,३३,०९३	६६,५४७	६६,५४७	-	-	-	६,६५,४६५
२	विकास निधी शुल्क	प्रति वर्ष	१४,९०७	१४,९०७	१४,९०७	१४,९०७	१४,९०७		७૪,५३५
Ŗ	विमा पॉलिसी शुल्क (अर्मत्य शिक्षा योजना)	एक वेळ	१,२७५	१,२७५	१,२७५	१,२७५	१,२७५	१,२७५	१,२७५
لا	विद्यापीठ पात्रजा शुल्क	एक वेळ	६,९५०	६,९५०	३,२००	३,२००	६,९५०	३,२००	२०,७५०
ų	एमयुएचएस अश्वमेघ, किडा शुल्क, विकास निधी शुल्क व इतर (प्रथम वर्षासाठी)	एक वेळ	ųųo	ίμο	ί μο	ųцо	ųųο	μμο	ί μο
Ę	अनामत रक्कम (परतावायोग्य)	एक वेळ	२०,०००	20,000	20,000	20,000	२०,०००	२०,०००	20,000
	एकुण रक्कत रू		१,७६,७७५	१,१०,२२९	१,०६,४७९	३९,९३२	४३,६८२	२५,०२५	७,८२,५७५

वरील एकूण रकमेचा धनाकर्ष (डिमांड ड्राफ्ट) कोणत्याही राष्ट्रीयीकृत बँकेचा "प्रिन्सिपल महाराष्ट्र इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ फिजिओथेरपी, लातूर "नावाने काढावा.

सुचना :--

.१. # आरक्षित श्रेणीतील विद्यार्थ्यांनी शुल्काचा लाभ मिळविण्यासाठी शासनाने विहित केलेली तरतूद/अट पूर्ण करणे आवश्यक आहे.

- २. जर राखीव श्रेणीतील विद्यार्थ्यांनी प्रवेशाच्या वेळी जात प्रमाणपत्र, जात वैधता प्रमाणपत्र आणि नॉन-क्रिमी लेयर प्रमाणपत्र सादर केले नाही तर त्यांना संपूर्ण शिक्षण आणि विकास शुल्क भरावे लागेल किंवा राज्य CET सेल, मुंबई. यांच्या निर्देशानुसार त्यांचे प्रवेश रद्द केले जातील.
- े ३. फी रेग्युलेटिंग ऑथॉरिटी, मुंबई यांच्या निर्देशानुसार शिकवणी आणि विकास शुल्कामध्ये बदल करण्याच्या अधीन.
 - ४. कोणत्याही उमेदवाराने कट-ऑफ तारखेनंतर किंवा अभ्यासक्रमादरम्यान अभ्यासक्रम सोडल्यास, त्याला/तिला संपूर्ण अभ्यासक्रमाची संपूर्ण फी भरावी लागेल, म्हणजे 4 वर्षे, त्या वेळी लागू होणारे आणि NEET UG-2024 ब्रोशर नुसार दंड.
- ५. जर शासनाने EBC, EWS, SEBC आणि OBC विद्यार्थींनी फीस माफी G.R मध्ये कोणताही बदल करेल. त्यानंतर विद्यार्थ्यांनी शुल्क नियमन प्राधिकरणानुसार महाविद्यालयाची संपूर्ण फी भरावी.
- ६. 6. EBC, EWS, SEBC, OBC, VJNT, आणि SBC या विद्यार्थ्यांच्या पालकांचे उत्पन्न 8,00,000/- लाख पेक्षा जास्त आहे, त्यांनी खुल्या प्रवर्गासाठी लाग् असलेले फीसचा डिमांड ड्राफ्ट सोबत यावे.
- ७. अधिक तपशिलांसाठी कॉलेजची वेबसाइट www.mitmip.edu.in आणि कॉलेज नोटिस बोर्ड पहा.

ब) वसतिगृह निवास (पर्यायी)

१.	वसतिगृह शुल्क	प्रति वर्ष	Ę0,000	
२.	वसतिगृह अनामत रक्कम (परतावायोग्य)	एक वेळ		वरील एकूण रकमेचा धनाकर्ष (डिमांड ड्राफ्ट) कोणत्याही राष्ट्रीयीकृत बँकेचा "प्रिन्सिपल महाराष्ट्र इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ फिजिओथेरपी, लातूर " नावाने काढावा.
	. Total Rs		Ę0,000	

सुचना :--

१: *वसतिगृह शुल्क व्यवस्थापनाद्वारे सुधारित केले जाईल. अधिक माहितीसाठी महाविद्यालयाची वेबसाइट www.mitmip.edu.in आणि सूचना फलक पहा

₩/ ' · ? प्राचार्य महाराष्ट्र इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ फिजिओथेरपी, लातूर

दिनांक: १६/०९/२०२४ ठिकाण : लातूर



MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, LATUR List of Original Certificates and 03 seats of attested Xerox copies to be submitted by the candidates for 1st Year B. P. Th Admission for the Academic Year 2024-2025 (Self attested not Accepted)

Name o	f the Student: Date: /	/=0=1
Sr. No.	Particular	Remark (Yes / No)
01	Online downloaded application form of State NEET-UG 2024	(
02	Copy of downloaded NEET-UG 2024 Admit Card	
03	Copy of downloaded NEET-UG 2024 Results/Mark sheet	
04	Online Application form as filled on www.mahacet.org	
05	Admission selection/Allotment letter online print out (competent Authority)	
06	Nationality certificate/ Photocopy of Valid Indian Passport duly attested OR Birth certificate endorsed with Nationality as "Indian" on it or school leaving Certificate of HSC/12 th Std. indicating the nationality of the candidate as Indian.	
07	Domicile certificate	
08	SSC Passing certificate (Candidates from CBSE Board should also get SSC Mark sheet issued by Principal)	
09	SSC or equivalent Examinations Statement of Marks (10 th)	
10	HSC Marks Sheet	
11	Medical Fitness certificate - NEET Brochure 2024 (Annexure-H)	
12	Transfer certificate 12 th /Leaving Certificate	
13	Self Education Gap certificate on 100 Stamp affidavits. (If Applicable).	
14	Caste Certificate (If Applicable)	
15	Caste Validity (CVC) (If Applicable)	
16	Non Creamy Layer certificate (VJ, NT-1, NT-2, NT-3, OBC and SBC) NEET Brochure 2024 Latest (Annexure-G)	
17	Original Income certificate -Form No. 16/ Income Tax Returns/ Tahshil certificate (both Parents up to Rs. 8 Lakhs.) for the Year 2023-24 for (VJ,NT-1, NT-2,NT-3,OBC, SBC & Open/EBC category students only. (As per GR dated 16 December 2017)	
18	Character certificate (from last attended college/institute)	
19	Any photo ID Prof (Aadhar Card/ Driving License, PAN Card, passport) Xerox copy	
20	Election card student (Voter ID) Xerox copy	
21	PAN Card of Parent & Student (Xerox copy)	
22	Migration certificate (if Applicable)	
23	Recent Eligibility certificate for (EWS) issued after 31/03/2024 (Annexure-T) by a competent Authority as per State Government Format (as per GR dated 12/ 02/2019) certificate in central government format will not be accepted. Income Certificate is compulsory for the above categories. (If applicable).	
24	Color Scanned copies of all above each original documents in soft copy (PDF) size up to 300 kb separate (with Proper Name) in pen drive which is readable and correct	
25	Document Supporting Religions Minority Status of the candidate-Refer Rule 5.11,5.12 & 5.13	
26	Undertaking for fees on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper duly Notarized (as per format Annexure-1)	
27	Amartya Siksha Yojana Insurance Policy (Annexure-2)	
28	Students personal Details form (Annexure -3)	
29	Passport Photo 05 (1 Photo Scan Copy) & Student Bank Passbook Xerox copy	

Details of Received Bank Demand Draft. (D.D)

Sr. No.	Name of the Bank & Branch	D.D. No.	Date	Amount

Students Signature

Admission Committee

Principal

(Undertaking on Rs.100 Stamp Paper & Notary Compulsory) (Line Spacing must be 1.5 in Paragraph)

Undertaking

) Son/ Daughter
)

(Full Address) do solemnly affirm and state as under.

- 1. I Say that I have appeared for the NEET UG -2024 examination conducted by National Board of Entrance Examinations, New Delhi and secure admission through the Commissioner, Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai for the academic year 2024-25 in Maharashtra Institute of Physiotherapy, Latur. (Maharashtra)
- 2. I say that I am fully aware I have been provisionally selected to the Maharashtra Institute of Physiotherapy, Latur for <u>Bachelor of Physiotherapy</u> UG Course through <u>85% State Quota/ 15%NRI/ Against NRI Quota</u> under <u>OPEN/ EWS/</u> <u>SEBC/ OBC/ VJ-DT/ NT-1/ NT-2/ NT-3/ SC/ ST Category</u> for the academic year 2024-25 & I am also given instruction by the college that my admission will be finally Granted by DMER, Mumbai, Admission Regulating Authority, Mumbai & Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. If any office raise query in admission of my candidate, their Documents & Other requirement. I am liable to clear or submit necessary information to College & concern offices.
- 3. I say that at the time of securing my First year admission I have paid a sum of Rs. _____/- as a Tuition and Development fees for BPTH Course and I will paid same fees for next Three Year (II Year, III Year, IV Year).
- 4. I say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are subject to revision at any time. In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, I hereby undertake to pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 07 days from being notified. I hereby also undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of the fees for any reason whatsoever.
- 5. I say that I am fully aware that If my EBC/Scholarship/Freeship/ST Claim rejected by SWO/DMER/Tribe Office I will pay full fees at the starting academic each Year.
- 6. I say that my Family Total income is Rs. _____/- & I am submitting Income certificate which is given by competent authority if my income is increased after admission in Next Year or found wrong income certificate above Rs. 8,00,000/- I am liable to pay full fees.
- 7. I say that I am aware that the repeater (failure) fees will be charged as per the rules and guidelines of the concerned authority.
- 8. I Say that Maharashtra Institute of Physiotherapy, Latur. have given all information about UG NEET 2024 admission process hence me & my parents agree to take provisional admission 2024-25.



- 9. If Government revises/ changes in EBC, EWS, SEBC & OBC students resolutions by any chance & if the Government fails to pay the tuition fees etc. within six months period then students should pay college full fees as per Fees Regulating Authority.
- 10. I hereby undertake that I am liable to provide caste validity certificate at the time of admission. In case of any delay exceeding six months, (as per Government GR) I shall pay all the tuition fees and development fees of the college immediately after six month. I understand that I will be responsible for the consequences of cancellation of my admission. I also understand that in such an event, I will be liable to pay the full fees for the entire four-year program, or any other penalty as per statutory regulating authorities. I acknowledge that I have read and understood the terms and conditions and abide by them.
- 11. For any reason,

a) If I am unable to submit Caste Validity Certificate or in case of claim rejection from Government regarding Scholarship & etc., in such situation I am fully aware and capable of paying yearly tuition fees and development fees to college; failing which I am not eligible for admission as well as continuing this course.

b) In such circumstances, I shall not use court case as instrument to avoid paying yearly tuition fees, development fees to college under the legal case against Government as first party & not disturb the financial funds flow of this private, non-grant college.

12. In case of failure of grants for my tuition fees from Government, I hereby abide to pay tuition fees and development fees to college as approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai & mean while if my claim gets approved from government, during my course curriculum, then I will ask for refund of my tuition fees from college authority. But I shall pay the fees as soon as six months time limit is over and not disturb the self supporting college ecosystem & education system.

Solemnly affirmed at Latur This _____day of _____ Identified by me:

Signature & Name of Candidate

Signature & Name of Parents.

